

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77060708
Name	EP HEDGEROW BOX
Ingredients	<p>Strawberry Jam 110g</p> <p>Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries (45%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total Sugar content 65g per 100g. Made in the UK.</p> <p>Caramelised Onion Chutney 100g</p> <p>Ingredients: Onion (45%), Sugar, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt vinegar (water, malted <u>Barley</u>, torrefied <u>Barley</u>), natural acetic acid, Colour: Ammonia caramel; Ground spices), Dates (contains Rice Flour), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium <u>Metabisulphite</u>), Dried Apple (contains Preservative: <u>Sulphur Dioxide</u>), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, <u>Mustard</u> Flour, Chilli Powder. Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p> <p>Honey & Oat Cookies 150g</p> <p>Ingredients: <u>Wheat flour</u> (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled Monoglyceride (E471), Colours: Circumin (E100), Anatto (E160b), <u>Oatflakes</u>, Honey, <u>Egg</u>, Raising Agents: Diphosphates (E450), Sodium Bicarbonate (E500). Allergens are underlined. Made in the UK</p>
For allergens, see ingredients underlined	

May contain statements	These products are manufactured in premises that handle wheat, barley, nuts, celery, egg, gluten, milk, mustard, soya, and sulphur dioxide.		
Net Quantity	360g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	N/A		
Manufacturer's name and address	Edinburgh Preserves, Expo House, Unit 21a, Macmerry Industrial Estate, East Lothian, EH33 1RD		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Strawberry Jam 110g Car Onion Ch 100g Honey & Oat Cookies 150g		
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1163kj/274kcal	774kj/186kcal	489kj/452kcal
Fat	0.4g	0.8g	20.0g
Of which saturated	0g	0.0g	12.0g
Carbohydrate	67.9g	43g	59.0g
Of which sugars	67.6g	40g	35.0g
Fibre	n/a	n/a	6.2g
Protein	0.4g	0.9g	5.2g
Salt	0g	0.03g	0.77g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N as may contain traces of nuts		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		